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Direction
Solbjerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom) — 
Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom)

85 stops

Open route schedule

Solbjerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom)

Kærgårdsparkens Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kærgårdsparken (Aarhus Kom)

Egevangens Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Egevangen (Aarhus Kom)

Solbjerg Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Solbjerg Hedevej/Solbjerg Hovedgade (Aarhus Kom)

Tiset Kirke/Gammel Horsensvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skovgårdsvej/Gammel Horsensvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tingskov Allé/Landevejen (Aarhus Kom)

Tranbjerg Kirke/Landevejen (Aarhus Kom)

Tranbjerg Hovedgade/Grønløkke Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Tranbjerg Stationsvej/Tranbjerg Hovedgade (Aarhus)

Mejerivænget/Tranbjerg Hovedgade (Aarhus Kom)

Sletvej/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Gunnar Clausens Vej/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Ringvej Syd/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Teglgårdsvej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Holmegårdsvej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Holme Møllevej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Rundhøjskolen/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Solbjerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom) — 
Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 04:56-23:56

Tuesday 04:56-23:56

Wednesday 04:56-23:56

Thursday 04:56-23:56

Friday 04:56-23:56

Saturday 05:53-23:56

Sunday 05:56-23:56

Route info

Direction: Solbjerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 85

Trip Duration: 1 hour 29 min
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Rundhøj Centret/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Saralystparken/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Saralyst Allé/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Væddeløbsbanen/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Mindeparken/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Niels W. Gades Vej/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Stefanshjemmet/Strandvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Tangkrogen/Dalgas Avenue (Aarhus Kom)

Marselis Boulevard/Dalgas Avenue (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (Aarhus Kom)

Jægergårdsgade/M. P. Bruuns Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Nørregade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport/Knudrisgade (Aarhus Kom)

Østbanetorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Langelinieparken/Skovvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Otte Ruds Gade/Dr. Margrethes Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Marienlund/Dronning Margrethes Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Risvang Allé/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Grenåvej/Asylvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vestre Skovvej/Asylvej (Aarhus Kom)

Bækkelundsvej/Skovagervej

Højtoftevej/Skovagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Risskov Skole/Vestre Strandalle (Aarhus Kom)



Ellebjergvej/Vestre Strandallé (Aarhus Kom)

Hørgårdsvej/Vestre Strandallé (Aarhus Kom)

Bellevuehallerne/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Themsvej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Klintevej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Strandbyvej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Åmindevej/Ådalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Ådalsvej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Brobjergparken/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Grenåvej/Mejlbyvej (Aarhus Kom)

Blomstervangen/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Solvejen/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Egå Marina/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Søtoften/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kystparken/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Toftegårdsvej/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Skole/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lavendelvej/Skæring Havvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lokalcenter Skæring/Skæring Havvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Parkvej/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Kirkevej/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Sandager/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Hedevej/Skæring Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Havbakkevej/Skæring Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skabiosevej/Strandvangsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Havlundsvej/Strandvangsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Sneppevej/Plantagevej (Aarhus Kom)

Nålestien/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)



Under Rønnene/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kaløvig Lystbådehavn/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Åstrup (Aarhus Kom)

Ny Studstrupvej/Studstrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Præstekravevej/Studstrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Sanatorievej/Studstrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom)



Direction
Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom) — Solb-
jerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom)

83 stops

Open route schedule

Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom)

Præstekravevej/Studstrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Ny Studstrupvej/Studstrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Åstrup (Aarhus Kom)

Kaløvig Lystbådehavn/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Under Rønnene/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nålestien/Åstrup Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Sneppevej/Plantagevej (Aarhus Kom)

Havlundsvej/Strandvangsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skabiosevej/Strandvangsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Havbakkevej/Skæring Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Hedevej/Skæring Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Sandager/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Kirkevej/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Parkvej/Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Lokalcenter Skæring/Skæring Havvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lavendelvej/Skæring Havvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skæring Skole/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Toftegårdsvej/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kystparken/Skæring Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Søtoften/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Egå Marina/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Solvejen/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom) — Solb-
jerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 05:06-23:30

Tuesday 05:06-23:30

Wednesday 05:06-23:30

Thursday 05:06-23:30

Friday 05:06-23:30

Saturday 06:27-23:27

Sunday 06:27-23:27

Route info

Direction: Studstrup/Præstekravevej (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 83

Trip Duration: 1 hour 21 min
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Blomstervangen/Egå Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Mejlbyvej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Brobjergparken/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Åmindevej/Ådalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Strandbyvej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Klintevej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Themsvej/Nordre Strandvej (Aarhus Kom)

Bellevuehallerne/Vestre Strandalle (Aarhus Kom)

Hørgårdsvej/Vestre Strandallé (Aarhus Kom)

Ellebjergvej/Vestre Strandallé (Aarhus Kom)

Risskov Skole/Skovagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Højtoftevej/Skovagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Bækkelundsvej/Skovagervej

Vestre Skovvej/Asylvej (Aarhus Kom)

Asylvej/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Risvang Allé/Grenåvej (Aarhus Kom)

Marienlund/Dronning Margrethes Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Otte Ruds Gade/Dr. Margrethes Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Langelinieparken/Skovvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Østbanetorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport/Nørregade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørre Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

Jægergårdsgade/M. P. Bruuns Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (Aarhus Kom)



Marselis Boulevard/Dalgas Avenue (Aarhus Kom)

Tangkrogen/Strandvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Stefanshjemmet/Strandvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Niels W. Gades Vej/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Mindeparken/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Væddeløbsbanen/Carl Nielsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Saralyst Allé/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Saralystparken/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Rundhøj Centret/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Rundhøjskolen/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Holme Møllevej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Holmegårdsvej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Teglgårdsvej/Holmevej (Aarhus Kom)

Ringvej Syd/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Gunnar Clausens Vej/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Sletvej/Christian X's Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Mejerivænget/Tranbjerg Hovedgade (Aarhus Kom)

Tranbjerg Stationsvej/Tranbjerg Hovedgade (Aarhus)

Tranbjerg Hovedgade/Grønløkke Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Tranbjerg Kirke/Landevejen (Aarhus Kom)

Tingskov Allé/Landevejen (Aarhus Kom)

Skovgårdsvej/Gammel Horsensvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tiset Kirke/Gammel Horsensvej (Aarhus Kom)

Solbjerg Hovedgade/Solbjerg Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Solbjerg Hedevej (Aarhus Kom)

Egevangen (Aarhus Kom)

Egevangens Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kærgårdsparken (Aarhus Kom)



Kærgårdsparkens Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Solbjerg/Lystenlund (Aarhus Kom)

17 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Arhus

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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